



**BID TABULATION FOR PROJECT:  
Huron PCCP Repair**

Prepared on: 06/01/2007

<p align="center"><b>Bid Opening Date: 6/1/2007 1:30 PM</b></p>				CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR	
				Dakota Contracting Corp		Forby Contracting Inc.		Iowa Erosion Control, Inc.		Smith & Smith Construction	
BID ITEM NUMBER	BID ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	Sioux Falls, SD		Hinckley, MN		Victor, IA		Tea, SD	
				BID PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	BID PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	BID PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	BID PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
009E0010	Mobilization	1	LS	9,000.00	9,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	12,520.00	12,520.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	111	Ft	10.15	1,126.65	10.00	1,110.00	7.50	832.50	10.00	1,110.00
110E0320	Remove Concrete Gutter	7	Ft	12.95	90.65	10.00	70.00	10.00	70.00	10.00	70.00
110E0400	Remove Drop Inlet	1	Each	485.00	485.00	250.00	250.00	300.00	300.00	500.00	500.00
110E7150	Remove Sign for Reset	1	Each	56.50	56.50	50.00	50.00	55.00	55.00	100.00	100.00
110E7700	Remove Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly for Reset	1	Each	155.00	155.00	250.00	250.00	300.00	300.00	150.00	150.00
380E3520	6" PCC Approach Pavement	4	SqYd	94.05	376.20	100.00	400.00	126.81	507.24	100.00	400.00
380E4070	9" PCC Fillet Section	65	SqYd	105.60	6,864.00	115.00	7,475.00	126.81	8,242.65	100.00	6,500.00
380E5030	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	472.8	SqYd	119.00	56,263.20	125.00	59,100.00	126.81	59,955.77	182.00	86,049.60
380E6000	Dowel Bar	143	Each	8.60	1,229.80	10.00	1,430.00	10.00	1,430.00	15.00	2,145.00
380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	854.00	Each	11.25	9,607.50	12.00	10,248.00	13.03	11,127.62	15.00	12,810.00
390E0200	Repair Type A Spall	10.00	SqFt	74.50	745.00	45.00	450.00	50.00	500.00	100.00	1,000.00
450E0122	18" RCP Class 2, Furnish	5.00	Ft	32.60	163.00	30.00	150.00	50.00	250.00	100.00	500.00
450E0130	18" RCP, Install	5.00	Ft	50.00	250.00	60.00	300.00	100.00	500.00	100.00	500.00
451E6080	Adjust Water Valve Box	2.00	Each	155.00	310.00	100.00	200.00	300.00	600.00	100.00	200.00
632E3500	Reset Sign	1.00	Each	282.50	282.50	100.00	100.00	275.00	275.00	100.00	100.00
632E3600	Temporary Signing	62.25	SqFt	16.95	1,055.14	25.00	1,556.25	17.00	1,058.25	100.00	6,225.00
634E0010	Flagging	200.00	Hour	20.52	4,104.00	20.52	4,104.00	20.52	4,104.00	20.52	4,104.00
634E0100	Traffic Control	2098.00	Unit	1.70	3,566.60	3.00	6,294.00	1.65	3,461.70	2.00	4,196.00
634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.00	LS	11,000.00	11,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	4.00	Each	226.00	904.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	220.00	880.00	750.00	3,000.00
634E0610	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type 2	4905.00	Ft	0.17	833.85	0.50	2,452.50	0.20	981.00	0.50	2,452.50
650E0080	Type B68 Concrete Curb and Gutter	101.00	Ft	25.00	2,525.00	40.00	4,040.00	35.00	3,535.00	35.00	3,535.00
650E4680	Type P8 Concrete Gutter	5.00	Ft	24.40	122.00	40.00	200.00	40.00	200.00	35.00	175.00
670E1010	2' x 3' Type B Drop Inlet	1.00	Each	800.00	800.00	750.00	750.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
670E1200	Type B Frame and Grate Assembly	1.00	Each	565.00	565.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	650.00	650.00	450.00	450.00
670E5400	Precast Drop Inlet Collar	1.00	Each	225.00	225.00	250.00	250.00	350.00	350.00	250.00	250.00
670E6005	Modify Drop Inlet	1.00	Each	595.00	595.00	750.00	750.00	500.00	500.00	300.00	300.00
670E7000	Reset Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly	1.00	Each	135.00	135.00	500.00	500.00	300.00	300.00	150.00	150.00
					0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
	<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>113,435.59</b>		<b>129,979.75</b>		<b>130,485.73</b>		<b>158,472.10</b>